Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lockheed Martin Corporation		01/04/2008	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PaR Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	899 Highway 96 West	
City:	Shoreview	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55126	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78624407	LASERUT
Serial Number:	78551796	LASERUT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)424-2001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-424-2064

sogoldsmith@duanemorris.com Email:

Susan Okin Goldsmith Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 744 Broad Street

Address Line 2: Duane Morris LLP, Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N1330-00771
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Okin Goldsmith
Signature:	/Susan Goldsmith/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003692 FRAME: 0035**

900095870

Date:	01/08/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=LASERUT - Assignment#page1.tif source=LASERUT - Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003692 FRAME: 0036

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made as of the 19th day of December, 2007 ("Effective Date"), by LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation, having its principal place of business at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, MD 20817, by and through its division known as Lockheed Martin Aeronautics Company ("LMC"), to PAR SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 899 Highway 96 West, Shoreview, MN 55126 ("PAR").

WHEREAS, LMC owns and has a bona fide intent to use in commerce the mark LASERUT as reflected in certain U.S. trademark applications, and the foreign trademark registration set forth on Schedule A, attached hereto and made a part hereof, all in connection with the goods and services set forth on Schedule A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, PAR desires to acquire the business of LMC in connection with which LMC has a bona fide intent to use the Marks in commerce, and desires to acquire the entire interest of LMC in the Marks; and

WHEREAS, LMC enters into and agrees to the terms of this Assignment as of the Effective Date, to transfer to PAR certain assets, including the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

LMC hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to PAR all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with that portion of LMC's business in connection with which it has a bona fide intent to use the Marks, and all rights and privileges under each of the Marks, which are set forth on Schedule A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed as of the Effective Date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

By:

LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION

John F. McGowan

Agsociate General Counsel

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 4th day of December, 2007.

My Commission Expires:

CAROLYN BRITTON Notary Public State of Texas

Comm. Expires 07-12-2008

JAN. 4.2008

SCHEDULE A

Marks Applied For with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) and the Office of Harmonization for the Internal Market (OHIM):

MARK	COUNTRY	APP NO./	DATE	<u>CL</u>	DESCRIPTION OF GOODS OR SERVICES
		REG. NO	FILED/REG.		1000
LASERUT	United States	78624407	3/6/2005	9	Computer hardware, computer software and instrumentation for use in the field of materials testing, product testing and manufacturing quality control; imaging apparatus for laser-based ultrasound non-destructive testing for the purpose of quality control and inspection of materials and structures during their use or manufacture; analytical equipment primarily comprising lasers, interferometers, optical filters, ultrasound receivers, computer hardware and computer software for testing, detecting, measuring, and evaluating materials, products and manufacturing quality control; computer software for interpreting, evaluating, and visualizing data in the field of materials testing, product testing and
LASERUT	United States	78551796	1/01/0007		manufacturing quality control
			1/21/2005	42	Materials testing and evaluation; technology supervision and inspection in the field of product quality control
LASERUT	European Union (OHIM)	CTM No. 4304044	App. Date 2/23/2005 Reg. Date 5/30/2006	9, 37, 42	Cl 9: Computer hardware, and firmware, computer software; scientific, measuring and testing apparatus and instruments; data processing equipment; electric and electronic apparatus and instruments for rapid analysis of complex-contour composite parts; electric and electronic apparatus and instruments providing critical design analysis; computer imaging systems, imaging apparatus Cl 37: Repair services; installation, maintenance and repair of electric and electronic apparatus and instruments used for imaging, scanning, critical design analysis and the analysis of complex-contour composite parts; maintenance and repair of parts
		No. of the last section of			used in aircraft and/or spacecraft Cl 42: Scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto; computer software and hardware design, development, installation and support services

DM2\1332292.1 N1330-00771

TRADEMARK REEL: 003692 FRAME: 0038

RECORDED: 01/08/2008